
538592-2019 Page 1/3

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 538592-2019 - Result
Spain-Madrid: Cafeteria services
OJ S 219/2019 13/11/2019
Concession award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/23/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Universidad Autónoma de Madrid
Postal address: C/ Einstein, 3, edificio Rectorado
Town: Madrid
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid
Postal code: 28049
Country: Spain
E-mail: servicio.contratacion@uam.es
Telephone: +34 914973143
Fax: +34 914974411

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.uam.es/perfildecontratante

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Concesión de servicios de comedor-cafetería en la Escuela Politécnica Superior de la 
Universidad Autónoma de Madrid
Reference number: CS.2/19

Main CPV code
55330000 Cafeteria services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Concesión de servicios de comedor-cafetería en la Escuela Politécnica Superior de la 
Universidad Autónoma de Madrid.

Estimated total value

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/538592-2019
mailto:servicio.contratacion@uam.es?subject=TED
http://www.uam.es/perfildecontratante


538592-2019 Page 2/3

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.
1.11.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.7.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

Information about lots
This concession is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 380 248,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid

Description of the procurement
Concesión de servicios de comedor-cafetería en la Escuela Politécnica Superior de la 
Universidad Autónoma de Madrid.

Award criteria
Concession is awarded on the basis of the criteria described below:

Criterion: Precio

Criterion: Plan de ejecución del servicio

Criterion: Plan de mejora del servicio

Criterion: Medios materiales

Criterion: Máquinas de vending

Criterion: Plan de mantenimiento, conservación y limpieza

Criterion: Proyecto organizativo del servicio

Duration of the concession
Duration in months: 24

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Form of procedure
Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice

Main features of the award procedure

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 177-432364

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/432364-2019


538592-2019 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of concession

A concession/lot is awarded: yes

Award of concession

Date of concession award decision
05/11/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3The concession has been awarded to a group of economic 

: operators no

Name and address of the concessionaire
Official name: Corpe Restauración, S. L.
National registration number: B88357561
Town: Madrid
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid
Country: Spain

: The concessionaire is an SME yes

Information on value of the concession and main financing terms
Total value of the concession/lot: 1 380 248,00 EUR

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo de Contratación Pública de la Comunidad de Madrid
Town: Madrid
Country: Spain

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
15 días hábiles.

Date of dispatch of this notice
08/11/2019


